

Press Release

January 1, 2021 – Grotefeld Hoffmann is pleased to announce the elevation of Patrick Jarosch to partner. Mr. Jarosch works in the firm's Minneapolis, Minnesota office. He currently focuses his practice in the areas of products liability, construction defect, and general civil litigation on behalf of subrogating carriers. In addition, Mr. Jarosch contributes to the firm's coverage dispute practice, including extra-contractual claims. He has extensive experience representing clients in all aspects of the litigation process, including initial loss intake, pre-suit investigation, formal discovery, motion practice, arbitration, and trial. Mr. Jarosch is also a qualified neutral and provides mediation and arbitration services to clients with a focus on insurance subrogation and coverage cases.

Mr. Jarosch is licensed to practice law in Minnesota and is admitted to practice in the United States District Court of Minnesota. Prior to joining Grotefeld Hoffmann, he attended Boston University and graduated in 2008, earning his Bachelor of Arts degree in Sociology. Mr. Jarosch earned his Juris Doctor from William Mitchell College of Law in 2013, graduating Cum Laude. Prior to his admission to the Minnesota Bar, Mr. Jarosch served as judicial extern to Judge Howard of the Fourth Judicial District of Minnesota, Hennepin County.